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Appendix A 

Qualifying Income Schedule  

Filing Period 

February 1, 2024 – May 15, 2024 

 

Qualifying Income Tax Reduction 

As Percentage 

Of Property 

Tax 

Tax Reduction 

For Any Year 

Over Not Exceeding 

Married Homeowners 

 

Maximum Minimum 

$         0   $22,000 

$20,200 

50% $1,250 $400 

$22,000 

$20,200 -  

$29,500 

$27,100 

40 % $1,000 $350 

$29,500 

$27,100 

$36,700 

$33,800 

30 % $750 $250 

$36,700 

$33,800 

$43,800 

$40,300 

20% $500 $150 

$43,800 

$40,300 

$53,400 

$49,100 

10%  $250 $150 

Unmarried Homeowners 

   

$         0   $22,000 

$20,200 

40% $1,000 $350 

$22,000 

$20,200 -  

$29,500 

$27,100 

30% $750 $250 

$29,500 

$27,100 

$36,700 

$33,800 

20% $500 $150 

$36,700 

$33,800 

$43,800 

$40,300 

10% $250 $150 

$43,800 

$40,300 

$53,400 

$49,100 

None -0- -0- 

  

Adopted by the Ledyard Town Council on: _____________ 

 

       _______________________________ 

       S. Naomi Rodriguez, Chairman  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


