Appendix A Qualifying Income Schedule Filing Period February 1, 2024 – May 15, 2024

Qualifying Income		Tax Reduction As Percentage Of Property	Tax Reduction For Any Year	
Over	Not Exceeding	Tax		
Married Homeowners			Maximum	Minimum
\$ 0	\$22,000 \$20,200	50%	\$1,250	\$400
\$22,000 \$20,200 -	\$29,500 \$27,100	40 %	\$1,000	\$350
\$29,500 \$27,100	\$36,700 \$33,800	30 %	\$750	\$250
\$36,700 \$33,800	\$43,800 \$40,300	20%	\$500	\$150
\$43,800 \$40,300	\$53,400 \$49,100	10%	\$250	\$150
Unmarried Homeowners				
\$ 0	\$22,000 \$20,200	40%	\$1,000	\$350
\$22,000 \$20,200 -	\$29,500 \$27,100	30%	\$750	\$250
\$29,500 \$27,100	\$36,700 \$33,800	20%	\$500	\$150
\$36,700 \$33,800	\$43,800 \$40,300	10%	\$250	\$150
\$43,800 \$40,300	\$53,400 \$49,100	None	-0-	-0-

Adopted by the Ledyard Town Council on: _	
	S. Naomi Rodriguez, Chairman

An Ordinance to Provide Property Tax Relief for Certain Homeowners Age Sixty-Five or Over or Permanently and Totally Disabled

Appendix A
Qualifying Income Schedule
Filing Period
February 1, 2024 – May 15, 2024